PAM2306
Document number: DS36392 Rev. 2 - 2
1 of 15
April 2020
© Diodes Incorporated
PAM2306
DUAL HIGH-EFFICIENCY PWM STEP-DOWN DC-DC CONVERTER

© Diodes Incorporated
PAM2306
Ordering Information
PAM2306  X  X  X  V1  V2
Package TypePin Configuation
A: Type
   1. VIN2
   2. LX2
   3. GND
   4. FB1
   5. NC1
   6. EN1
   7. VIN1
   8. LX1
   9. GND
 10. FB2
 11. NC2
 12. EN2
Y: W-DFN3x3 P: 12
Number of Pins Output Voltage V1
Output Voltage V2
K: 3.3V
H: 2.8V
G: 2.5V
E: 1.8V
C: 1.5V
B: 1.2V
A: Adj
K: 3.3V
H: 2.8V
G: 2.5V
E: 1.8V
C: 1.5V
B: 1.2V
A: Adj
Part Number Marking Package Type Packaging
PAM2306AYPV1V2 (Note 4)
2306v1v2
XXXYW
W-DFN3030-12 (Type US) 3000 Units/ Tape & Reel
Note: 4. PAM2306AYPKE is Active. All other versions are NRND or EOL. For recommended alternatives to NRND/EOL devices, Contact Us.
Marking Information
(Top View)
Y: W-DFN3030-12
(Type US)
PAM2306
Document number: DS36392 Rev. 2 - 2
14 of 15
April 2020
© Diodes Incorporated
PAM2306
Package Outline Dimensions
Please see http://www.diodes.com/package-outlines.html for the latest version.
W-DFN3030-12 (Type US)
Suggested Pad Layout
Please see http://www.diodes.com/package-outlines.html for the latest version.
W-DFN3030-12 (Type US)
W-DFN3030-12
(Type US)
Dim Min Max Typ
A 0.70 0.80 --
A1 0 0.05 --
A3 0.175 0.250 --
b 0.150 0.250 --
D 2.950 3.050 --
D2 2.30 2.65 --
e - - 0.45
E 2.950 3.050 --
E2 1.40 1.75 --
L 0.35 0.45 --